

Debbie Gillette Kendall County Clerk & Recorder

March 7, 2022

Re: Notice of Lottery (10 ILCS 5/7-12(6))

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, March 22, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. a simultaneous filing lottery will be conducted at the Kendall County Office Building in the Kendall County Board Room, 111 West Fox Street Rm 103, Yorkville, Illinois; to determine the order in which the candidates will appear on the ballot for the Primary Election of June 28, 2022.

Sincerely, Debbie Gillette Kendall County Clerk